

November 18, 2013

Colfax to Host Annual Investor Event



Colfax to Host Annual Investor Event

Fulton, MD (November 18, 2013) -- Colfax Corporation ("Colfax") (NYSE: CFX), a leading global manufacturer of gas- and fluid-handling and fabrication technology products, will host its Annual Investor Event on December 17, 2013 beginning at 1:00 p.m. EST and concluding at 5:00 p.m. Scheduled to speak are Steven E. Simms, President and CEO, and C. Scott Brannan, SVP Finance and CFO, and other members of the senior management team. A live presentation of this event can be accessed via Colfax's website at <u>www.colfaxcorp.com</u> under the "Investors" section. A replay will also be available on the Company's website following the event.

ABOUT COLFAX CORPORATION - Colfax Corporation is a diversified global manufacturing and engineering company that provides gas- and fluid-handling and fabrication technology products and services to commercial and governmental customers around the world under the Howden, Colfax Fluid Handling and ESAB brands. Colfax believes that its brands are among the most highly recognized in each of the markets that it serves. Colfax is traded on the NYSE under the ticker "CFX." Additional information about Colfax is available at <u>www.colfaxcorp.com</u>.

Investor Contact:

Farand Pawlak

Colfax Corporation

Director, Investor Relations

(301) 323-9054

farand.pawlak@colfaxcorp.com

This announcement is distributed by Thomson Reuters on behalf of Thomson Reuters clients.

The owner of this announcement warrants that:

 (i) the releases contained herein are protected by copyright and other applicable laws; and
(ii) they are solely responsible for the content, accuracy and originality of the information contained therein.

Source: Colfax Corp via Thomson Reuters ONE HUGH1744075

News Provided by Acquire Media